VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO

SKI SPORT FINLAND

RACE CODE No.

PE 18.3. 9
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SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH
TOTTORAKKA
KINDER KOMBTI LADIES
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE
REFEREE P.LINDEN (SSF) START
CHIEF OF RACE M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH
VERTICAL DROP
LENGTH
HOMOLOG .Nr.
COURSE SETTER P.LINDEN (SSF)
FORERUNNERS -A- -B-
_C_ _D_
_E_ _F_
_G_ _H_
_I_ _J_
NUMBER OF GATES 0
START TIME 14.00
WEATHER: SUNNY SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP. S: -1 C
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 604.24 B et L
PL ST COMPETITOR-———————————————— oo FINAL
Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME CLS NAT/YR TIME
1 32 33871442 PIIRAINEN, Liisa 9 SS/02 37.98
2 1 33645063 SELKEE, Adele 9 VRL/02 40.94
3 16 32848997 OJALA, Lumimaaria 9 SCST/02 41.35
4 21 33848158 MAATTA, Henna 9 SCST/03 42.50
5 12 32766008 TOLVANEN, Ellinoora 9 SIIPO/02 42.95
6 11 40070300 HUURINAINEN, Mikaela 9 ESSLA/02 43.24
7 22 33180052 MARTIKAINEN, Essi 9 SCST/03 43.69
8 13 30934780 WIKSTROM, Hedvig 9 GRIFK/02 43.78
9 24 33853282 AHVENAINEN, Vilma 9 GRIFK/03 43.90
10 26 33201559 RINTAMAKI, Ella 9 JHS/02 43.91
11 28 40070191 SUOMI, Milla 9 METAS/02 44,23
12 8 32353084 LANGSTROM, Josefina 9 VASKI/02 44 .24
13 23 34433119 PENTTINEN, Saara 9 SIIPO/03 44 .33
14 17 32718234 PAAKKONEN, Jessica 9 ESSLA/02 44 .43
15 19 34578281 MATTILA, Verna 9 ESSLA/02 44.89

18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

134.

63

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

TIMING ALGE TDC

8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3. 9

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 18, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
PL ST COMPETITOR--=—————————————————————————— FINAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME CLS NAT/YR TIME POINTS
16 30 34191927 YLIPULLI, Veera 9 VASKI/03 44.90 134.83
17 7 31886206 JARVINEN, Katariina 9 GRIFK/03 44.94 135.61
18 3 34602911 KOISTINEN, Lotta 9 SIIPO/02 45.74 151.20
19 4 33749383 KURKELA, Rosa 9 LHS/02 46.74 170.68
20 15 32527894 ALANISKA, Veera 9 SCST/03 48.16 198.35
21 2 33675567 LAHTINEN, Wendla 9 55/02 48.17 198.54
22 10 33885409 RINTAMAKI, Helmi 9 JHS/03 48.99 214.52
23 27 40076676 NIEMINEN, Inka 9 0ST/02 49.01 214.91
24 18 34034631 OJALA, Metsédmaria 9 SCST/04 49.04 215.49
25 29 33821528 LAUHAMO, Hilda 9 ELLIS/03 50.38 241.60
26 25 31888880 ULVES, Maud 9 GRIFK/03 50.43 242.58
27 20 40071500 HEIKKALA, Riina 9 SCST/03 52.10 275.11
28 14 32800032 KIVIRANTA, Nanna 9 GRIFK/04 52.34 279.79
29 31 31888877 UNNERUS, Ellen 9 GRIFK/03 52.92 291.09
DID NOT START
9 40067233 LAPILA, Taika 9 ESSLA/02
6 33824046 TUKIAINEN, Aada 9 TUSLA/03
DID NOT FINISH
5 34477201 HOLAPPA, Inga 9 SIIPO/03
DISQUALIFIED
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
S. HEIKKALA (SSF)
18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: F8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND
VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3. 9

RACE CODE No.
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 18, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
KINDER KOMBTI LADTIES
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE BIB CODE COMPETITOR BEST 5 RACE
RESULT NR. SURNAME +NAME POINTS POINTS
1 32 33871442 PIIRAINEN, Liisa 990.00
2 1 33645063 SELKEE, Adele 990.00
3 16 32848997 OJALA, Lumimaaria 990.00
4 21 33848158 MAATTA, Henna 990.00
5 12 32766008 TOLVANEN, Ellinoora 990.00
6 11 40070300 HUURINAINEN, Mikaela 990.00 660.00 102.49
7 22 33180052 MARTIKAINEN, Essi 990.00 660.00 111.25
8 13 30934780 WIKSTROM, Hedvig 990.00 660.00 113.01
9 24 33853282 AHVENAINEN, Vilma 990.00 660.00 115.34
10 26 33201559 RINTAMAKI, Ella 990.00 660.00 115.54

THE BEST 5 AT START:

2 1 33645063 SELKEE, Adele 660.00
22 10 33885409 RINTAMAKI, Helmi 660.00
6 11 40070300 HUURINAINEN, Mikaela 660.00
5 12 32766008 TOLVANEN, Ellinoora 660.00
8 13 30934780 WIKSTROM, Hedvig 660.00
TOTALS e
(B) POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START 3300.00 -=-==———-
(A) POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10 3300.00  —-====——-
(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS 557.63
CALCULATED PENALTY 3300.00 +3300.00 - 557.63 : 10 = 604.237
(A) (B) (C)
ROUNDED 604.24
PENALTY APPLIED: 604.24
S. HEIKKALA (SSF)
18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: F9 /1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

SKI SPORT FINLAND



VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3.2011 9

RACE CODE No.

KOMBTI

OFFICIAL RESULTS

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM
TOTTORAKKA
KINDER

JURY
TD S. HEIKKALA (SSF)
REFEREE P.LINDEN (SSF)
CHIEF OF RACE M.TOIVONEN (SCST)
COURSE SETTER P.LINDEN (SSF)
FORERUNNERS -A-

_C_

_E_

_G_

-I-

NUMBER OF GATES 0

START TIME 14.
WEATHER: SUNNY
PL ST
Nr Nr

4 30934667
11 31584294
12 32618842
13 33210980
33708890
17 32212989
10 33297343
3 32797226

W dJoy U WN
=
[Isy

9 9 33684914
10 21 33863227
11 25 33104782
12 5 33182131
13 15 32989254

8 40057552
15 7 32979073

18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

SNOW: TYKKILUMI
-- UNOFFICIAL PENALTY
COMPETITOR-—-—————————--—
SURNAME+NAME

TAPANAINEN, Jaakko
LEHTO, Emil
MAKINEN, Tuomas
MATILAINEN, Valtteri
KANTO, Aku
RIIKONEN, Veeti
KIISKI, Dan
AHVENAINEN, Akseli
NYSTROM, Henrik
KEMPPINEN, Santeri
RUOHONEN, Jesse
HERMAALA, Urho
MOISANEN, Arttu
PUIJOLA, Valtteri
MANNIL, Lukas

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE

START

FINISH
VERTICAL DROP
LENGTH
HOMOLOG.Nr.

-B-
-D-
—-F-

-J-

632.29

CLS NAT/YR
9 GRIFK/02
9 sCST/02
9 POSS/02
9 KHS/02
9 POSs/02
9 HYSS/02
9 GRIFK/02
9 GRIFK/02
9 VASKI/02
9 ESSLA/04
9 POSS/02
9 JHS/02
9 TSS/02
9 VASKI/02
9 VIF/03

MARCH 18, 2011
KUNTORINNE
0M
0 M
0 M
0 M
-1 CF: -1C
F=740
FINAL RACE
TIME POINTS
37.74 0.00
38.85 21.76
39.08  26.27
39.21 28.82
39.71  38.63
39.92  42.75
40.00  44.31
40.02  44.71
41.41  71.96
41.48  73.33
41.49  73.53
41.51  73.92
41.66  76.86
41.66  76.86
41.75  78.63
M8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3.2011 9

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 18, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
PL ST COMPETITOR-—————————— - m—m e FINAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME CLS NAT/YR TIME POINTS
16 23 32805448 ELO, Joel 9 TSS/02 42.03 84.12
17 16 31978295 EKSTAM, Kevin 9 GRIFK/02 42.53 93.92
18 6 34551787 DUBROVICH, Jerry 9 LHS/03 42.94 101.96
19 20 31854047 PAAKONEN, Kasper 9 ESSLA/03 44.57 133.92
2 34581566 VILENIUS, Henri 9 ESSLA/02 44,57 133.92
21 18 32214978 UUSKOSKI, 0l11li 9 HYSS/02 44.78 138.04
22 22 32781481 HARTIO, Vaino 9 JHS/02 46.65 174.71
23 24 33918198 HAHTELA, Kalle 9 SsS/03 50.00 240.39
24 1 40055729 KARSAMA, Luukas 9 JHS/03 52.82 295.69
DID NOT START
DID NOT FINISH
DISQUALIFIED
19 32588600 RONTYNEN, Leevi 9 TUSLA/02 GATE 3
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
S. HEIKKALA (SSF)
18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: M8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3.2011 9

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM

TOTTORAKKA

KINDER KOMBTI M E N
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE BIB CODE COMPETITOR
RESULT NR. SURNAME+NAME POINTS
1 4 30934667 TAPANAINEN, Jaakko 990.00
2 11 31584294 LEHTO, Emil 990.00
3 12 32618842 MAKINEN, Tuomas 990.00
4 13 33210980 MATILAINEN, Valtteri 990.00
5 14 33708890 KANTO, Aku 990.00
6 17 32212989 RIIKONEN, Veeti 990.00
7 10 33297343 KIISKI, Dan 990.00
8 3 32797226 AHVENAINEN, Akseli 990.00
9 9 33684914 NYSTROM, Henrik 990.00
10 21 33863227 KEMPPINEN, Santeri 990.00
THE BEST 5 AT START:
24 1 40055729 KARSAMA, Luukas 660.00
7 10 33297343 KIISKI, Dan 660.00
2 11 31584294 LEHTO, Emil 660.00
3 12 32618842 MAKINEN, Tuomas 660.00
4 13 33210980 MATILAINEN, Valtteri 660.00
TOTALS e
(B) POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START 3300.00
(A) POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10

(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS

CALCULATED PENALTY 3300.00 +3300.00 - 277.06 : 10 =

(A) (B) (C)
ROUNDED
PENALTY APPLIED:
S. HEIKKALA (SSF)
18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST:

MARCH 18, 2011
BEST 5 RACE
POINTS
660.00 42.75
660.00 44 .31
660.00 44.71
660.00 71.96
660.00 73.33
3300.00 —-—--——-
277.06
632.294
632.29
632.29
M9 /1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

SKI SPORT FINLAND

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SANTA CLAUS SKI
TOTTORAKKA

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO

RACE CODE No.

TEAM

PE 18.3. 11

JURY

TD
REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

COURSE SETTER

FORERUNNERS -A-
_C_
_E_
_G_

-I-

NUMBER OF GATES

START TIME
WEATHER: SUNNY
PL ST
Nr Nr
1 4 32738
2 11 31076
3 1 30999
4 40 32041
5 13 31970
6 32 30011
7 39 31233
8 15 32884
9 19 31079
10 7 30004
11 28 31886
12 9 32836
13 41 34569
14 38 32793
15 35 33684

18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

KINDER KOMBTI

OFFICIAL RESULTS

S. HEIKKALA (SSF)
P.LINDEN (SSF)
M. TOIVONEN (SCST)
P.LINDEN (SSF)
0
14.45
SNOW: TYKKILUMI

——————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY

COMPETITOR--—————————————

SURNAME +NAME
816 RAHKOLA, Malla
333 HAMALAINEN, Jenna
479 VUORI, Jenny
367 POYTALAAKSO, Essi
947 HUHTANISKA, Anni
250 ULFVES, Ingrid
215 PYKALAINEN, Erika
841 ANTIKAINEN, Milla
822 LAPPALAINEN, Netta
953 LASSENIUS, Matilda
581 NYBERG, Sonja
080 HAUTAMAKI, Emilia
517 BARTHOLDI, Jessica
084 NOUSJOKI, Natalie
820 KOPPOSELA, Sonja

LIST

MARCH 18, 2011
LADTIES
TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START 0M
FINISH 0 M
VERTICAL DROP 0 M
LENGTH 0 M
HOMOLOG . Nt .
_B_
_D_
_F_
_H_
_J_
TEMP S: -1 C F: -1
638.96  ———mmmm—mmm e
F=740
—————————————— FINAL RACE
CLS NAT/YR TIME POINTS
11 ESSLA/00 36.23 0.00
11 PHS-A/00 36.61 7.76
11 TUSLA/01 37.62  28.39
11 SHS/00 37.72  30.43
11 SCST/00 37.82  32.48
11 GRIFK/00 37.87  33.50
11 HYSS/01 38.00 36.15
11 TUSLA/00 38.06 37.38
11 SIIPO/00 38.58  48.00
11 GRIFK/00 38.94  55.35
11 GRIFK/01 39.01 56.78
11 SHS/01 40.47  86.60
11 ESSLA/00 40.81  93.55
11 LHS/00 40.87  94.77
11 VASKI/O1 40.96  96.61
F8 / 1

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

DATA PROCESSING

BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE



SKI SPORT FINLAND

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3. 11

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 18, 2011
TOTTORAKKA

PL ST COMPETITOR-——=—==———=——————————————————— FINAL RACE

Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME CLS NAT/YR TIME POINTS
16 2 33879282 KAINULAINEN, Sonja 11 LHS/01 41.03 98.04
17 18 31063498 YLIRUIKKA, Venla 11 sCsT/00 41.20 101.51
18 21 32738858 RAHKOLA, Lotta 11 ESSLA/01 41.56 108.87
19 20 31838115 RAVEALA, Katri 11 ESSLA/01 41.61 109.89
20 25 32001941 KIVIRANTA, Nette 11 GRIFK/01 41.99 117.65
21 31 32836475 PORKKALA, Mira 11 SHS/01 42.09 119.69
22 3 31988719 SAUSO, Emma 11 TUSLA/00 42.35 125.00
23 22 31339180 KOHONEN, Suvi 11 TSS/01 42.83 134.81
24 17 34407187 RUOHONEN, Henna 11 POSS/00 43.02 138.69
25 16 31792099 LAHTEENKORVA, Rebecca 11 SIIPO/01 43.71 152.78
26 30 33247335 RINTAMAKI, Emmi 11 JHS/00 44.17 162.17
27 12 32350074 FALT, Sonja 11 RUKAS/01 45.01 179.33
28 26 34472963 SALOMAKI, Anna-Sofia 11 HYSS/01 45.52 189.75
29 8 31829030 ILOMAKI, Veera 11 LHS/00 45.98 199.14
30 37 31920272 JARVELA, Juulia 11 SHS/01 46.65 212.83
31 24 34463147 KOVANEN, Anu 11 HYSS/01 48.17 243.88
32 34 32764819 KOIVUNIEMI, Jemina 11 SsCsT/01 54.08 364.59

DID NOT START

14 31889562 BORISOVA, Anastasia 11 GRIFK/00
10 33079095 HAMALAINEN, Viivi 11 LHS/00
6 34553374 PYHAJARVI, Pilvi 11 SCST/01

DID NOT FINISH

33 33200563 KORPELA, Hanna 11 SCST/00

27 33672502 KURKELA, Hannamarja 11 S$5/01

23 30902518 BJORKSTEN, Bianca 11 GRIFK/00
DISQUALIFIED

36 30004762 JOENSUU, Linda 11 5$5/00 GATE 8

29 30933972 LASSENIUS, Emilia 11 GRIFK/01 GATE 8

5 31030670 JARVELA, Johanna 11 SHS/00 GATE 3

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

S. HEIKKALA (SSF)

18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: F8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND
VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO
RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM
TOTTORAKKA

LADTIES
PENALTY CALCULATION

KINDER KOMBTI

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE BIB
RESULT NR.

CODE COMPETITOR

SURNAME+NAME

1 40 32738816 RAHKOLA, Malla

2 47 31076333 HAMALAINEN, Jenna
3 37 30999479 VUORI, Jenny

4 76 32041367 POYTALAAKSO, Essi
5 49 31970947 HUHTANISKA, Anni

6 68 30011250 ULFVES, Ingrid

7 75 31233215 PYKALAINEN, Erika
8 51 32884841 ANTIKAINEN, Milla
9 55 31079822 LAPPALAINEN, Netta
10 43 30004953 LASSENIUS, Matilda

THE BEST 5 AT START:

3 37 30999479 VUORI, Jenny

2 47 31076333 HAMALAINEN, Jenna

27 48 32350074 FALT, Sonja

5 49 31970947 HUHTANISKA, Anni

8 51 32884841 ANTIKAINEN, Milla
TOTALS
(B) POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START
(A) POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10

(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS

CALCULATED PENALTY 3300.00 +3300.00 - 210.38 : 10
(A) (B) (C)

ROUNDED

PENALTY APPLIED:

PE 18.3. 11

MARCH 18, 2011

S. HEIKKALA

18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

SKI SPORT FINLAND

BEST 5 RACE

POINTS POINTS
990.00
990.00
990.00
990.00
990.00

990.00 660.00 33.50

990.00 660.00 36.15

990.00 660.00 37.38

990.00 660.00 48.00

990.00 660.00 55.35
660.00
660.00
660.00
660.00
660.00

3300.00 ----—----

3300.00 —-————--

210.38

638.962

638.96

638.96
(SSF)

F9 /1

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM

PE 18.3.2011 11

MARCH 18, 2011

TOTTORAKKA
KINDER KOMBTI M E N
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE KUNTORINNE
REFEREE P.LINDEN (SSF) START 0 M
CHIEF OF RACE M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH 0 M
VERTICAL DROP 0 M
LENGTH 0 M
HOMOLOG.Nr.
COURSE SETTER P.LINDEN (SSF)
FORERUNNERS -A- -B-
_C_ _D_
_E_ _F_

NUMBER OF GATES 0

START TIME 14.45
WEATHER: SUNNY SNOW: TYKKILUMI
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY
PL ST COMPETITOR--——==——=—=—————
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME
1 37 30207271 LEHTO, Elian
2 23 30797037 BACKLUND, William
3 26 30397741 HANNOLA, Pyry
4 64 31889025 WIKMAN, Mikael
5 19 300040911 KUKKONEN, Niko
6 58 3447014 LIUKKONEN, Sami
7 55 30975590 TORVINEN, Turo
8 51 31229698 RIIKONEN, Leevi

9 29 29041707 SALLINEN, Jon
10 9 30621718 RAATIKAINEN, Arttu
11 68 31227823 PALOSAARI, Joel
12 13 30966321 STALHAND, Veikka
13 5 30011344 WIKSTROM, Wilhelm
14 24 33613134 KOIVULA, Miro
15 63 30393321 HANDOLIN, Jere

18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST:

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

648.34  —---m-m—m—m—m——————
F=740

—————————————— FINAL RACE
CLS NAT/YR TIME POINTS
11 sCsT/00 35.29 0.00
11 VIF/00 35.48 3.98
11 scsT/01 35.73 9.23
11 S5/01 35.89 12.58
11 FK-37/00 35.92 13.21
11 S$5/00 36.21 19.29
11 sCST/00 36.28 20.76
11 HYSS/00 36.48 24.95
11 GRIFK/00 36.49 25.16
11 LHS/00 36.55 26.42
11 HYSS/01 37.19 39.84
11 MH-AL/00 37.22 40.47
11 GRIFK/00 37.26 41.31
11 VASKI/O01 37.30 42.15
11 HYSS/00 37.54 47.18
M8 / 1

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3.2011 11

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM
TOTTORAKKA

SKI SPORT FINLAND

RACE CODE No.

33 31210490
17 52 40003980
18 2 32081563
19 10 32767418
20 22 32244643
21 41 32608014
22 44 30010853
23 36 34020247
24 20 30877287
25 35 32627820
26 4 31632751
27 12 31308519
28 65 40004631
29 42 30206191
30 54 32907430
31 56 30005295
32 47 30284692
33 17 31854717
34 46 32700132
35 16 32390144
36 38 30963955
37 49 30921777
38 7 31044161
39 60 32486236
40 21 32799512
41 34 30011347

25 27570063
43 30 32048195
44 40 30393046
45 43 30429046

39 30922019
47 27 32390160
48 6 33708887
49 66 32414017
50 67 32209170
51 32 32249101
52 59 32780000
53 11 33717438
54 14 32280225
55 57 32967564
56 53 32788248
57 48 31896380

18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

COMPETITOR--=========——————————————————

SURNAME+NAME

RECKHARDT, Aarni
VAHASOINI, Jukka
HAGGLUND, Ben
VILJANEN, Jesse
VESALAINEN, Julius
HAHTELA, Henri
SJOBERG, Marius
SALLINEN, Torsti
HAHAKOSKI, Esko
JANKALA, Joona
JYVASJARVI, Oliver
TUKIAINEN, Anton
LINDBERG, Mikkel
KORHONEN, Ville
HEIKKILA, Niko
MALM, Filip
PITKANEN, Iiro
HARJU, Joonas
SULKAKOSKI, Oskari
LUNDGREN, Eetu
KIIVERI, Santeri
JARVINEN, Henrik
LAUHAMO, Oliver
MUSTAKALLIO, Mikael
RECHARDT, Akilles
UNNERRUS, Karl
STORE, Filip
LAAKSO, Calle
HUJANEN, Henri
BARANNIK, Victor
JOKIAHO, Oskari
LUNDGREN, Atte
KANTO, Roope
SIIROINEN, Aaro
KIERROS, Arttu
SAKSMAN, Henri
HEIKKINEN, Kasper
MUSTONEN, Natnael
ENGBERG, Daniel
VIITANIEMI, Wilhelmi
SEIKKU, Henrik
FREUDENTHAL, Elias

CLS

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

NAT/YR

GRIFK/00
ESSLA/01
VASKI/00
ESSLA/00
ESSLA/01
SS/01
GRIFK/00
PHS-A/00
GRIFK/01
SCST/00
ESSLA/00
TUSLA/00
TUSLA/00
JANA/01
SCST/01
GRIFK/00
SCST/01
TSS/00
LHS/00
LHS/01
SATISK/00
GRIFK/01
ELLIS/01
ESSLA/01
GRIFK/01
GRIFK/00
GRIFK/00
VASKI/O01
HYSS/00
GRIFK/00
SHS/00
LHS/01
POSS/01
TSS/01
HYSS/01
ESSLA/01
YLSL/01
GRIFK/01
GRIFK/00
SHS/01
GRIFK/00
TSS/01

MARCH 18, 2011
FINAL RACE
TIME POINTS
37.54 47.18
37.58 48.02
37.61 48.65
37.63 49.07
37.73 51.16
37.77 52.00
37.91 54.94
37.97 56.20
38.14 59.76
38.20 61.02
38.26 62.28
38.57 68.78
38.59 69.20
38.62 69.83
38.84 74.44
38.91 75.91
38.92 76.12
38.95  76.75
39.02 78.21
39.37 85.55
39.62 90.80
39.80 94.57
39.85 95.62
39.94 97.51
40.18 102.54
40.27 104.43
40.27 104.43
40.51 109.46
40.53 109.88
40.61 111.56
40.61 111.56
41.26 125.19
41.38 127.70
41.57 131.69
41.73 135.04
41.91 138.82
42.02 141.12
42.14 143.64
42 .47 150.56
42.54 152.03
42.55 152.24
43.05 162.72
M8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3.2011 11

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 18, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
PL ST COMPETITOR--=========—————————————————— FINAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME CLS NAT/YR TIME POINTS
58 50 33809621 BRORS, Emil 11 VIF/01 43.86 179.71
59 61 40076673 NIEMINEN, Okko 11 0ST/01 44.37 190.40
60 15 30881707 ALANISKA, Lauri 11 SCST/01 47.91 264.63

DID NOT START

31 32902891 SIRVIO, Salomo 11 PHS-A/01
28 34554014 HYVARINEN, Eetu 11 LEVIS/01
8 33434096 PALO, Tomi 11 VRL/01
3 31962777 TEPPO, Matti 11 SCST/01

DID NOT FINISH

62 30960084 HOKKANEN, Ville 11 MH-AL/00

45 30004746 JOENSUU, Kristian 11 SS/00

18 30011001 TAPPER, Aleksi 11 GRIFK/00

1 31920230 HAAPALA, Juho 11 SHS/00
DISQUALIFIED

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

S. HEIKKALA (SSF)

18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: M8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND
VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO PE 18.3.2011 11

RACE CODE No.
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 18, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
KINDER KOMBTI M E N
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE BIB CODE COMPETITOR BEST 5 RACE
RESULT NR. SURNAME+NAME POINTS POINTS
1 64 30207271 LEHTO, Elian 990.00
2 50 30797037 BACKLUND, William 990.00
3 53 30397741 HANNOLA, Pyry 990.00
4 91 31889025 WIKMAN, Mikael 990.00
5 46 30004911 KUKKONEN, Niko 990.00
6 85 3447014 LIUKKONEN, Sami 990.00 660.00 19.29
7 82 30975590 TORVINEN, Turo 990.00 660.00 20.76
8 78 31229698 RIIKONEN, Leevi 990.00 660.00 24.95
9 56 29041707 SALLINEN, Jon 990.00 660.00 25.16
10 36 30621718 RAATIKAINEN, Arttu 990.00 660.00 26.42

THE BEST 5 AT START:

DNF1 28 31920230 HAAPALA, Juho 660.00
19 37 32767418 VILJANEN, Jesse 660.00
53 38 33717438 MUSTONEN, Natnael 660.00
27 39 31308519 TUKIAINEN, Anton 660.00
12 40 30966321 STALHAND, Veikka 660.00
TOTALS e
(B) POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START 3300.00 --------
(A) POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10 3300.00 —-————--
(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS 116.58
CALCULATED PENALTY 3300.00 +3300.00 - 116.58 : 10 = 648.342
() (B) (C)
ROUNDED 648.34
PENALTY APPLIED: 648.34
S. HEIKKALA (SSF)
18-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: M9 / 1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.



VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO 1

RACE CODE No.

9.3.2011 LA N9

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 19, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
GIANT SLALOM LADIES
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE TOTTORAKKA
REFEREE P.LINDEN (SSF) START 220 M
CHIEF OF RACE M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH 140 M
VERTICAL DROP 80 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 9787/11/10
lst RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER J.LEHTO (SCST) M.MARILA (FIN)
FORERUNNERS -A- R.HAGGLUND (VASKI) -A- J.PIIRAINEN (SS)
-B- J.PIIRAINEN (SS) -B- M.NISKA (SCST)
-C- M.NISKA (SCST) -C- V.ALANISKA (SCST)
-D- A.KUKKONEN (FK-37) -D- J.LINJAKUMPU (SCST)
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 24/ (22) 24/ (22)
START TIME 9.45 12.45
WEATHER: PILVINEN SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP. S: -2 C F: -2 C
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 488.77 B et L
F=870
PL BIB COMPETITOR-———————————————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
1 13 33871442 PIIRAINEN, Liisa SS/02 40.05 41.08 1:21.13 0.00
2 8 33645063 SELKEE, Adele VRL/02 41.87 42.82 1:24.69 38.18
3 1 34578281 MATTILA, Verna ESSLA/02 41.43 43.31 1:24.74 38.71
4 11 30934780 WIKSTROM, Hedvig GRIFK/02 42.93 43.30 1:26.23 54.69
5 15 40070300 HUURINAINEN, Mikaela ESSLA/02 43.77 43.07 1:26.84 61.23
6 16 32848997 OJALA, Lumimaaria SCST/02 43.03 43.85 1:26.88 61.66
7 23 33180052 MARTIKAINEN, Essi SCST/03 42.85 44.94 1:27.79 71.42
8 4 34191927 YLIPULLI, Veera VASKI/03 44.27 45.06 1:29.33 87.93
9 6 32353084 LANGSTROM, Josefina VASKI/02 44.73 44.98 1:29.71 92.01
10 25 34433119 PENTIINEN, Sara SIIPO/03 45.12 45.27 1:30.39 99.30
11 9 33853282 AHVENAINEN, Vilma GRIFK/03 44.64 46.15 1:30.79 103.59
12 19 33201559 RINTAMAKI, Ella JHS/02 45.19 46.47 1:31.66 112.92
13 28 32718234 PAAKKONEN, Jessica ESSLA/02 45.73 46.49 1:32.22 118.92
14 5 32766008 TOLVANEN, Ellinoora SIIPO/02 44,43 47.90 1:32.33 120.10
15 14 33824046 TUKIAINEN, Aada TUSLA/03 44,52 47.88 1:32.40 120.85

19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA TAITO 1

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM

9.3.2011 LA N9

MARCH 19,

2011

COMPETITOR----==-==-—-—————————

SURNAME+NAME

MAATTA, Henna
KURKELA, Rosa
ALANISKA, Veera
KOISTANEN, Lotta

JARVINEN, Katariina

LAUHAMO, Hilda
RINTAMAKI, Helmi
SUOMI, Milla
ULVES, Maud
HOLAPPA, Inga
NIEMINEN, Inka
UNNERUS, Ellen
KIVIRANTA, Nanna
OJALA, Metsamaria
HEIKKALA, Riina
JAAKOLA, Silja
JAAKOLA, Sonja

LAPILA, Taika

TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB
Nr Nr
16 20 33848158
17 29 33749383
18 7 32527894
19 2 34602911
20 34 31886206
21 3 33821528
22 26 33885409
23 22 40070191
24 17 31888880
25 31 34477201
26 10 40076676
27 21 31888877
28 24 32800032
29 33 34034631
30 12 40071500
31 32 32541577
32 27 34541713
DID NOT START 1lst RUN
30 40067233

DID NOT

FINISH 1st RUN

DISQUALIFIED 1lst RUN
18 33675567 LAHTINEN, Wendla

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

NAT/YR

SCST/03
LHS/02
SCST/03
SIIPO/02
GRIFK/03
ELLIS/03
JHS/03
METAS/02
GRIFK/03
SIIPO/03
0ST/02
GRIFK/03
GRIFK/04
SCST/04
SCST/03
SCST/03
SCST/04

ESSLA/02

S$5/02

TIME TIME TOTAL

1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME
46.32 46.55 1:32.87
47.14 45.81 1:32.95
45.87 47.92 1:33.79
46.19 47.80 1:33.99
46.43 47.59 1:34.02
46.78 48.73 1:35.51
48.07 47.53 1:35.60
46.96 48.81 1:35.77
48.91 49.88 1:38.79
49.66 49.29 1:38.95
48.64 51.04 1:39.68
50.61 51.15 1:41.76
50.69 51.69 1:42.38
50.73 53.29 1:44.02
54.73 59.12 1:53.85
54.66 59.35 1:54.01

1:00.69 1:01.10 2:01.79
GATE 23

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
S. HEIKKALA (SSF)

RACE
POINTS

125.
.75
.76
137.
138.
.20
155.
156.
189.
191.
198.
221.
.88
.46
350.
352.
436.

126
135

154

227
245

89

90
23

17
99
38
09
92
23

87
59
02

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.



VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA LA SP 19.3.2011 M9
RACE CODE No.
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 19, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
GIANT SLALOM M E N
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE TOTTORAKKA
REFEREE P.LINDEN (SSF) START 220 M
CHIEF OF RACE M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH 140 M
VERTICAL DROP 80 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 9787/11/10
lst RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER J.LEHTO (SCST) M.MARILA (TUSLA)
FORERUNNERS -A- R.HAGGLUND (VASKI) -A- J.PIIRAINEN (SS)
-B- J.PIIRAINEN (SS) -B- M.NISKA (SCST)
-C- M.NISKA (SCST) -C- V.ALANISKA (SCST)
-D- A.KUKKONEN (FK-37) -D- J.LINJAKUMPU (SCST)
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES /() 24/(22)
START TIME 9.45 12.45
WEATHER: PILVINEN SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP. S: -2 C F: -2 C
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 506.27 B et L
F=870
PL BIB COMPETITOR-———————————————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
1 16 30934667 TAPANAINEN, Jaakko GRIFK/02 39.76 41.48 1:21.24 0.00
2 9 32797226 AHVENAINEN, Akseli GRIFK/02 40.52 41.49 1:22.01 8.25
3 7 32618842 MAKINEN, Tuomas P0OSS/02 41.06 41.33 1:22.39 12.32
4 13 33182131 HERMAALA, Urho JHS/02 41.70 41.90 1:23.60 25.27
5 5 33210980 MATILAINEN, Valtteri KHS/02 41.33 42.47 1:23.80 27.42
6 3 31584294 LEHTO, Emil SCST/02 42.13 42.41 1:24.54 35.34
7 18 33863227 KEMPPINEN, Santeri ESSLA/04 42.38 42.60 1:24.98 40.05
8 26 32212989 RIIKONEN, Veeti HYSS/02 42.27 43.18 1:25.45 45.08
9 6 33708890 KANTO, Aku POSS/02 42.77 42.94 1:25.71 47.87
10 12 33918198 HAHTELA, Kalle S$5/03 43.92 43.76 1:27.68 68.97
11 21 31978295 EKSTAM, Kevin GRIFK/02 44.06 44.19 1:28.25 75.07
12 22 33684914 NYSTROM, Henrik VASKI/02 43.94 44.48 1:28.42 76.89
13 25 32989254 MOISANEN, Arttu TSS/02 43.48 44,95 1:28.43 77.00
14 11 32805448 ELO, Joel TSS/02 43.31 45.16 1:28.47 77.43
15 15 32781481 HARTIO, Vaino JHS/02 47.73 42.54 1:30.27 96.70
19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST GM8 / 1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA LA SP 19.3.2011 M9

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 19, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB COMPETITOR-—=-=-=—-——-———————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
16 19 33104782 RUOHONEN, Jesse POSS/02 43.35 47.06 1:30.41 98.20
17 2 34581566 VILENIUS, Henri ESSLA/02 45.12 46.73 1:31.85 113.62
18 24 32214978 UUSKOSKI, Olli HYSS/02 45.41 46.99 1:32.40 119.51
19 14 34551787 DUBROVICH, Jerry LHS/03 45.42 47.08 1:32.50 120.58
20 1 32588600 RONTYNEN, Leevi TUSLA/02 48.44 50.67 1:39.11 191.37
21 10 34612325 PUSKA, Antti SAKA/02 53.98 52.72 1:46.70 272.65
22 4 40055729 KARSAMA, Luukas JHS/03 53.69 56.55 1:50.24 310.56

DID NOT START 1lst RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1lst RUN
17 40057552 PUIJOLA, Valtteri VASKI/02

DISQUALIFIED lst RUN
20 32979073 MANNIL, Lukas VIF/03 GATE 0

DID NOT START 2nd RUN
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
23 33297343 KIISKI, Dan GRIFK/02
8 31854047 PAAKONEN, Kasper ESSLA/03
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

S. HEIKKALA (SSF)

19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: GM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.



SANTA CLAUS SKI
TOTTORAKKA

JURY

TD
REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

COURSE SETTER

FORERUNNERS -A-

_B_

_C_

_D_

_E_

GATES/DIR CHANGE
START TIME

WEATHER: PILVINE

PL BIB

Nr Nr

1 74 30999479

2 45 31076333

3 46 32738816

4 67 31233215

40 31970947

6 71 30011250

7 52 32884841

8 43 31079822

9 49 33079095

10 76 32836475

11 51 31792099

12 62 34569517

13 58 32001941

14 75 30933972

15 79 30902518

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA SP 19.3.2011

19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

RACE CODE No.

N

11

TEAM MARCH 19, 2011
GIANT SLALOM LADIES
OFFICIAL RESULTS
TECHNICAL DATA
S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE TOTTORAKKA
P.LINDEN (SSF) START 220 M
M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH 80 M
VERTICAL DROP 140 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 9787/11/10
lst RUN 2nd RUN
J.LEHTO (SCST) M.MARILA (TUSLA)
R.HAGGLUND (VASKI) -A- J.PIIRAINEN (SS)
J.PIIRAINEN (SS) -B- M.NISKA (SCST)
M.NISKA (SCST) -C- V.ALANISKA (SCST)
A.KUKKONEN (FK-37) -D- J.LINJAKUMPU (SCST)
_E_
S 24/ (22) 24/ (22)
9.45 12.45
N SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP -2 CF: -2 ¢C
——————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 504.23 B et L
F=870
COMPETITOR-———————————————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
VUORI, Jenny TUSLA/01 37.71 38.89 1:16.60 0.00
HAMALAINEN, Jenna PHS-A/00 37.84 39.40 1:17.24 7.27
RAHKOLA, Malla ESSLA/00 41.21 37.53 1:18.74 24.31
PYKALAINEN, Erika HYSS/01 39.07 40.43 1:19.50 32.94
HUHTANISKA, Anni SCST/00 38.78 40.72 1:19.50 32.94
ULFVES, Ingrid GRIFK/00 38.93 40.61 1:19.54 33.39
ANTIKAINEN, Milla TUSLA/00 39.07 40.59 1:19.66 34.75
LAPPALINEN, Netta SIIPO/00 38.28 43.69 1:21.97 60.99
HAMALAINEN, Viivi LHS/00 40.21 41.93 1:22.14 62.92
PORKKALA, Mira SHS/01 40.73 41.65 1:22.38 65.65
LAHTEENKORVA, Rebecca SIIPO/01 40.69 41.85 1:22.54 67.46
BARTHOLDI, Jessica ESSLA/00 40.64 42.18 1:22.82 70.64
KIVIRANTA, Nette GRIFK/01 40.18 43.13 1:23.31 76.21
LASSENIUS, Emilia GRIFK/01 41.67 41.77 1:23.44 77.69
BJORKSTEN, Bianca GRIFK/00 41.28 42.34 1:23.62 79.73
LIST GF8 / 1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA SP 19.3.2011 N 11

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 19, 2011
TOTTORAKKA

PL BIB COMPETITOR-—=-=-=—-——-———————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS

16 53 31030670 JARVELA, Johanna SHS/00 42.02 42.86 1:24.88 94.04
17 48 33672502 KURKELA, Hannamarja 55/01 42.30 42.79 1:25.09 96.43
18 72 31988719 SAUSO, Emma TUSLA/00 42.04 43.29 1:25.33 99.15
19 78 31886581 NYBERG, Sonja GRIFK/01 42.60 42.81 1:25.41 100.06
20 50 32012736 VUORELA, Jenna SAKA/00 41.79 43.74 1:25.53 101.42
21 42 33879282 KAINULAINEN, Sonja LHS/01 41.99 43.84 1:25.83 104.83
22 39 32836080 HAUTAMAKI, Emilia SHS/01 39.96 45.98 1:25.94 106.08
23 69 31838115 RAVEALA, Katri ESSLA/01 42.92 43.13 1:26.05 107.33
24 54 33684820 KOPPOSELA, Sonja VASKI/O01 42.71 44.00 1:26.71 114.83
25 68 32738858 RAHKOLA, Lotta ESSLA/01 43.34 44.33 1:27.67 125.73
26 64 31829030 ILOMAKI, Veera LHS/00 44.15 44.09 1:28.24 132.20
27 73 32793084 NOUSJOKI, Natalie LHS/00 43.38 44,99 1:28.37 133.68
28 44 34407187 RUOHONEN, Henna POSS/00 43.35 45.18 1:28.53 135.50
29 47 31063498 YLIRUIKKA, Venla SCST/00 44.14 45.81 1:29.95 151.63
30 77 33247335 RINTAMAKI, Emmi JHS/00 46.67 46.86 1:33.53 192.29
31 57 34463147 KOVANEN, Anu HYSS/01 46.29 47.51 1:33.80 195.35
32 55 32350074 FALT, Sonja RUKAS/01 46.54 47.34 1:33.88 196.26
33 61 34472963 SALOMAKI, Anna-Sofia HYSS/01 46.68 47.96 1:34.64 204.89
34 41 34553374 PYHAJARVI, Pilvi SCST/01 47.81 50.30 1:38.11 244.30
35 60 32764819 KOIVUNIEMI, Jemina SCST/01 49.99 50.94 1:40.93 276.33
36 63 33200563 KORPELA, Hanna SCST/00 50.78 50.28 1:41.06 277.81
37 59 30000476 JOENSUU, Linda SS/00 39.47 1:02.11 1:41.58 283.72

DID NOT START 1lst RUN

65 31889562 BORISOVA, Anastasia GRIFK/00
56 33956532 RANTA, Sofia HISKI/O01
38 30004953 LASSENIUS, Matilda GRIFK/00

DID NOT FINISH lst RUN
66 32041367 POYTALAAKSO, Essi SHS/00

DISQUALIFIED 1lst RUN
DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
37 31920272 JARVELA, Juulia SHS/01

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
70 31339180 KOHONEN, Suvi TSS/01 GATE 17

19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: GF8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA SP 19.3.2011 N 11

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 19, 2011

TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB COMPETITOR--=-——————-———————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

S. HEIKKALA (SSF)

19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: GF8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA SP LA 19.3.2011 MI11

MARCH 19, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
220 M
80 M
140 M
9787/11/10
(TUSLA)
(SS)
(SCST)
(SCST)
(SCST)
S: -2 CF: -2C
F=870
E TOTAL RACE
UN TIME POINTS
.43 1:14.75 0.00
99 1:15.15 4.66
.44 1:15.36 7.10
.49 1:15.45 8.15
71 1:15.86 12.92
63 1:16.13 16.06
60 1:16.15 16.29
87 1:16.24 17.34
96 1:16.52 20.60
19 1:16.56 21.07
00 1:17.59 33.05
03 1:18.02 38.06
15 1:18.19 40.04
.77 1:18.27 40.97
33 1:18.35 41.90
GM8 / 1
ALGE TDC 8000/8001

RACE CODE No.
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM
TOTTORAKKA
GIANT SLALOM M E N
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE
REFEREE P.LINDEN (SSF) START
CHIEF OF RACE M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH
VERTICAL DROP
HOMOLOG.Nr.
lst RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER J.LEHTO (SCST) M.MARILA
FORERUNNERS -A- R.HAGGLUND (VASKI) -A- J.PIIRAINEN
-B- J.PIIRAINEN (SS) -B- M.NISKA
-C- M.NISKA (SCST) -C- V.ALANISKA
-D- A.KUKKONEN (FK-37) -D- J.LINJAKUMPU
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 24/ (22) 24/ (22)
START TIME 9.45 12.45
WEATHER: PILVINEN SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 520.86
PL BIB COMPETITOR-———————————————————— TIME TIM
Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndR
1 52 30207271 LEHTO, Elian SCST/00 37.32 37
2 30 31959382 POHJOLA, Kalle SCST/00 37.16 37.
3 38 3447014 LIUKKONEN, Sami Ss/00 36.92 38
4 33 40003980 VAHASOINI, Jukka ESSLA/01 36.96 38
5 55 30004911 KUKKONEN, Niko FK-37/00 37.15 38.
6 32 30397741 HANNOLA, Pyry SCST/01 37.50 38.
7 29 31229698 RIIKONEN, Leevi HYSS/00 37.55 38.
8 69 30975590 TORVINEN, Turo SCST/00 37.37 38.
9 44 32608014 HAHTELA, Henri S$s/01 37.56 38.
10 60 30621718 RAATIKAINEN, Arttu LHS/00 38.37 38.
11 80 30011344 WIKSTROM, Wilhelm GRIFK/00 38.59 39.
12 40 31227823 PALOSAARI, Joel HYSS/01 38.99 39.
13 79 32767418 VILJANEN, Jesse ESSLA/00 39.04 39.
14 34 31308519 TUKIAINEN, Anton TUSLA/00 38.50 39
15 42 32244643 VESALAINEN, Julius ESSLA/01 38.02 40.
19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING



SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA SP LA 19.3.2011 MI11

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 19, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB COMPETITOR-—=-=-=—-——-———————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
16 92 30393321 HANDOLIN, Jere HYSS/00 39.47 38.96 1:18.43 42.83
17 63 30960084 HOKKANEN, Ville MH-AL/00 39.32 40.09 1:19.41 54.24
18 75 30966321 STALHAND, Veikka MH-AL/00 39.87 39.72 1:19.59 56.33
19 57 32081563 HAGGLUND, Ben VASKI/00 39.23 40.88 1:20.11 62.38
20 81 31632751 JYVASJARVI, Oliver ESSLA/00 39.48 40.67 1:20.15 62.85
21 78 32048195 LAAKSO, Calle VASKI/O01 39.93 40.28 1:20.21 63.55
66 30010853 SJOBERG, Marius GRIFK/00 39.59 40.62 1:20.21 63.55
23 70 30005295 MALM, Filip GRIFK/00 39.51 40.77 1:20.28 64.36
24 61 31920230 HAAPALA, Juho SHS/00 39.93 40.53 1:20.46 66.46
25 85 32627820 JANKALA, Joona SCST/00 39.17 41.47 1:20.64 68.55
26 88 33613134 KOIVULA, Miro VASKI/O01 40.20 40.84 1:21.04 73.21
27 41 29041707 SALLINEN, Jon GRIFK/00 41.36 39.70 1:21.06 73.44
28 86 30011001 TAPPER, Aleksi GRIFK/00 39.82 41.31 1:21.13 74.26
29 46 30797037 BACKLUND, William VIF/00 40.53 40.83 1:21.36 76.93
30 90 31854717 HARJU, Joonas TSS/00 39.78 41.61 1:21.39 77.28
31 49 30963955 KIIVERI, Santeri SAISK/00 40.18 41.46 1:21.64 80.19
32 73 32486236 MUSTAKALLIO, Mikael ESSLA/01 39.717 41.88 1:21.65 80.31
33 67 30011347 UNNERRUS, Karl GRIFK/00 40.30 41.80 1:22.10 85.55
34 50 30921777 JARVINEN, Henrik GRIFK/01 40.97 41.45 1:22.42 89.27
35 95 31889025 WIKMAN, Mikael 55/01 44.45 38.47 1:22.92 95.09
36 87 40004631 LINDBERG, Mikkel TUSLA/00 40.31 42.76 1:23.07 96.83
37 71 30877287 HARHAKOSKI, Esko GRIFK/01 40.64 42.58 1:23.22 98.58
38 47 30206191 KORHONEN, Ville JANA/01 41.01 42.39 1:23.40 100.68
39 89 34020247 SALLINEN, Torsti PHS-A/00 42.04 41.62 1:23.66 103.70
40 65 32799512 RECHARDT, Akilles GRIFK/01 42.15 41.92 1:24.07 108.47
41 91 32907430 HEIKKILA, Niko SCST/01 41.91 42.27 1:24.18 109.75
42 48 30429046 BARANNIK, Victor GRIFK/00 40.58 43.72 1:24.30 111.15
43 94 32700132 SULKAKOSKI, Oskari LHS/00 42.06 42.92 1:24.98 119.06
44 56 30284692 PITKANEN, Iiro SCST/01 41.81 43.29 1:25.10 120.46
45 84 32780000 HEIKKINEN, Kasper YLSL/01 41.75 43.60 1:25.35 123.37
46 35 30393046 HUJANEN, Henri HYSS/00 42.11 43.35 1:25.46 124.65
47 77 33809621 BRORS, Emil VIF/01 43.22 42.50 1:25.72 127.68
48 62 27570063 STORE, Filip GRIFK/00 42.42 43.35 1:25.77 128.26
49 43 32249101 SAKSMAN, Henri ESSLA/01 41.79 44.14 1:25.93 130.12
50 76 32414017 SIIROINEN, Aaro TSS/01 42.99 43.46 1:26.45 136.17
51 36 32788248 SEIKKU, Henrik GRIFK/00 43.65 43.20 1:26.85 140.83
52 82 32967564 VIITANIEMI, Wilhelmi SHS/01 43.50 44.04 1:27.54 148.86
53 96 40076673 NIEMINEN, Okko 0ST/01 43.78 44,03 1:27.81 152.00
54 64 33717438 MUSTONEN, Natnael GRIFK/01 43.58 44.54 1:28.12 155.61
55 37 33708887 KANTO, Roope POSS/01 43.81 45.02 1:28.83 163.87
56 28 32280225 ENGBERG, Daniel GRIFK/00 43.27 45.84 1:29.11 167.13
57 58 32209170 KIERROS, Arttu HYSS/01 43.78 45.51 1:29.29 169.23
19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST: GM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND RY.

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA SP LA 19.3.2011 MI11

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM

MARCH 19, 2011

COMPETITOR--=-——————-———————————— TIME TIME TOTAL

TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME
58 39 32390160 LUNDGREN, Atte
59 72 32390144 LUNDGREN, Eetu
60 83 30881707 ALANISKA, Lauri
DID NOT START lst RUN
93 33434096 PALO, Tomi
54 32902891 SIRVIO, Salomo
45 31962777 TEPPO, Matti
DID NOT FINISH 1lst RUN

DISQUALIFIED 1lst RUN

51

DID NOT
31

DID NOT
53

30004746 JOENSUU, Kristian

START 2nd RUN
30922019 JOKIAHO, Oskari

FINISH 2nd RUN
31210490 RECKHARDT, Aarni

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

74
68
59

34554014 PAUNA, Eetu
31896380 FREUDENTHAL, Elias
31044161 LAUHAMO, Oliver

19-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME

LHS/01 44 .74 45.30 1:30.04
LHS/01 51.07 43.99 1:35.06
SCST/01 47.55 49.29 1:36.84

VRL/01
PHS-A/01
SCST/01

SS/00 GATE 23

SHS/00
GRIFK/00
LEVIS/01 GATE 8
TSS/01 GATE 7
ELLIS/01 GATE 8

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

S. HEIKKALA (SSF)

RACE
POINTS

177.96
236.38
257.10

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

SKI SPORT FINLAND



VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA P SU 20.3.2011 N9

RACE CODE No.
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 20, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
SLALOM LADIES
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE TOTTORAKKA
REFEREE P.LINDEN (SSF) START 0 M
CHIEF OF RACE M.TOIVONEN (FIN) FINISH 0 M
VERTICAL DROP 0 M
HOMOLOG.Nr.
lst RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER M.PIIROINEN (SS) E.LAAKSO (VASKTI)
FORERUNNERS -A- B.HAGGLUND (VASKI) -A-
-B- V.ALANISKA (SCST) -B-
-C- A. KUKKONEN (FK-37 ) -C-
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 38/(37) /0
START TIME 9.45 13.00
WEATHER: PILVINEN SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP. S: -2 C F: -2 C
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 311.40 B et L
F=610
PL BIB COMPETITOR-———————————————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
1 16 33871442 PIIRAINEN, Liisa SS/02 36.14 36.22 1:12.36 0.00
2 11 33645063 SELKEE, Adele VRL/02 36.32 36.88 1:13.20 7.08
3 33 32848997 OJALA, Lumimaaria SCST/02 37.73 37.70 1:15.43 25.88
4 28 30934780 WIKSTROM, Hedvig GRIFK/02 37.94 37.62 1:15.56 26.98
5 20 40070300 HUURINAINEN, Mikaela ESSLA/02 38.81 38.32 1:17.13 40.21
6 17 33180052 MARTIKAINEN, Essi SCST/03 42.33 39.57 1:21.90 80.42
7 2 33749383 KURKELA, Rosa LHS/02 42.71 40.69 1:23.40 93.07
8 30 34578281 MATTILA, Verna ESSLA/02 43.14 40.49 1:23.63 95.01
9 3 34191927 YLIPULLI, Veera VASKI/03 42.51 41.65 1:24.16 99.47
10 27 32527894 ALANISKA, Veera SCST/03 42.14 44.22 1:26.36 118.02
11 19 33201559 RINTAMAKI, Ella JHS/02 43.13 44.64 1:27.77 129.91
12 26 34477201 HOLAPPA, Inga SIIPO/03 45.43 43.60 1:29.03 140.53
13 22 33824046 TUKIAINEN, Aada TUSLA/03 44.93 45.39 1:30.32 151.40
14 6 34433119 PENTTINEN, Saara SIIPO/03 46.60 44.18 1:30.78 155.28
15 32 32718234 PAAKKONEN, Jessica ESSLA/02 47.74 44.75 1:32.49 169.70
20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST SF8 / 1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA

P SU

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM

20.3.2011 N9

NAT/YR

SIIPO/02
0ST/02
JHS/03
S5/02
GRIFK/03
GRIFK/03
GRIFK/03
GRIFK/04
SCST/04
GRIFK/03
SCST/03

ELLIS/03

ESSLA/02

TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB COMPETITOR-——=====—=———=—————————
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME
16 21 32766008 TOLVANEN, Ellinoora
17 9 40076676 NIEMINEN, Inka
18 12 33885409 RINTAMAKI, Helmi
19 10 33675567 LAHTINEN, Wendla
20 23 31888880 ULVES, Maud
21 25 31886206 JARVINEN, Katariina
22 4 33853282 AHVENAINEN, Vilma
23 13 32800032 KIVIRANTA, Nanna
24 18 34034631 OJALA, Metsamaria
25 8 31888877 UNNERUS, Ellen
26 1 40071500 HEIKKALA, Riina
27 29 33821528 LAUHAMO, Hilda
DID NOT START 1lst RUN
34 40067233 LAPILA, Taika
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

DISQUALIFIED 1lst

31
24
15
7
5

DID NOT

DID NOT

14

32541577
34541713
33848158
34602911
40070191

RUN

JAAKOLA, Silja
JAAKOLA, Sonja
MAATTA, Henna
KOISTINEN, Lotta
SUOMI, Milla

START 2nd RUN

FINISH 2nd RUN

32353084

LANGSTROM, Josefina

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

SCST/03
SCST/04
SCST/03
SIIPO/02
METAS/02

VASKI/02

SKI SPORT FINLAND

TIME TIME
1stRUN 2ndRUN

45.02 47.68 1

47.15 47.64 1

48.50 46.32 1

47.64 47.72 1

48.86 47.47 1

49.26 48.09 1

49.61 48.42 1

48.58 49.71 1

52.09 53.31 1
1:22.34 50.04 2

58.08 1:16.83 2
1:33.03 49.33 2

GATE 30

GATE 35

GATE 4

GATE 23

GATE 9

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

S. HEIKKALA

MARCH 20, 2011
TOTAL RACE
TIME POINTS
:32.70 171.47
:34.79 189.09
:34.82 189.34
:35.36 193.89
:36.33 202.07
:37.35 210.67
:38.03 216.40
:38.29 218.59
:45.40 278.53
:12.38 505.97
:14.91 527.30
:22.36 590.11

(SSF)
SF8 / 2

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA P

RACE CODE No.

SU 20.3.2011 M9

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM MARCH 20, 2011
TOTTORAKKA
SLALOM M E N
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE TOTTORAKKA
REFEREE P.LINDEN (SSF) START 0 M
CHIEF OF RACE M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH 0 M
VERTICAL DROP 0 M
HOMOLOG.Nr.
lst RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER M.PIIROINEN (SS ) E.LAAKSO (VASKTI)
FORERUNNERS -A- B.HAGGLUND (VASKI) -A-
-B- V.ALANISKA (SCST) -B-
-C- A. KUKKONEN (FK-37 ) -C-
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 38/(37) /0
START TIME 9.45 13.00
WEATHER: PILVINEN SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP. S: -2 C F: -2 C
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 306.53 B et L
F=610
PL BIB COMPETITOR-———————————————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
1 6 32797226 AHVENAINEN, Akseli GRIFK/02 36.17 35.03 1:11.20 0.00
2 2 32781481 HARTIO, V&aind JHS/02 37.19 36.84 1:14.03 24.25
3 24 31978295 EKSTAM, Kevin GRIFK/02 38.98 37.24 1:16.22 43.01
4 12 33863227 KEMPPINEN, Santeri ESSLA/04 40.08 38.11 1:18.19 59.89
5 7 33297343 KIISKI, Dan GRIFK/02 39.58 39.17 1:18.75 64.68
6 5 32989254 MOISANEN, Arttu TSS/02 39.23 42.58 1:21.81 90.90
7 10 32979073 MANNIL, Lukas VIF/03 40.47 42.19 1:22.66 98.18
8 13 34551787 DUBROVICH, Jerry LHS/03 40.72 42.48 1:23.20 102.81
9 11 32212989 RIIKONEN, Veeti HYSS/02 46.43 37.63 1:24.06 110.18
10 15 30934667 TAPANAINEN, Jaakko GRIFK/02 50.26 36.42 1:26.68 132.62
11 1 33918198 HAHTELA, Kalle S$5/03 43.79 42.92 1:26.71 132.88
12 16 33182131 HERMAALA, Urho JHS/02 49.59 39.37 1:28.96 152.16
13 8 34581566 VILENIUS, Henri ESSLA/02 44.35 45.26 1:29.61 157.73
14 19 32214978 UUSKOSKI, Olli HYSS/02 46.66 45.07 1:31.73 175.89
15 9 33104782 RUOHONEN, Jesse P0OSS/02 41.32 54.57 1:35.89 211.53
20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA LIST sM8 / 1
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SKI SPORT FINLAND

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA P SU 20.3.2011 M9

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM

MARCH 20, 2011

TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB COMPETITOR-———————————
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME
16 22 31854047 PAAKONEN, Kasper

17 17
18 3
DID NOT
4
DID NOT
21
20
18

40055729 KARSAMA, Luukas
34612325 PUSKA, Antti

START 1lst RUN
32805448 ELO, Joel

FINISH lst RUN

33210980 MATILAINEN, Valtteri
32618842 MAKINEN, Tuomas
40057552 PUIJOLA, Valtteri

DISQUALIFIED 1lst RUN

14

33684914 NYSTROM, Henrik

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

25
23

31584294 LEHTO, Emil
33708890 KANTO, Aku

————————— TIME TIME TOTAL

NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME
ESSLA/03 50.80 48.28 1:39.08

JHS/03 49.73 51.69 1:41.42
SAKA/02 54.85 53.09 1:47.94

TSS/02

KHS/02
P0OSS/02
VASKI/02

VASKI/02 GATE 4

SCST/02 GATE 23
P0OSS/02 GATE 5

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

S. HEIKKALA (SSF)

RACE
POINTS

238.86
258.91
314.77

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

SKI SPORT FINLAND

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SANTA CLAUS SKI T

TOTTORAKKA

JURY

TD

REFEREE

CHIEF OF RACE

COURSE SETTER

FORERUNNERS -A-
_B_
_C_
_D_
_E_

GATES/DIR CHANGES
START TIME
WEATHER: AURINKOI

PL BIB
Nr Nr

1 76 32738816
2 72 32836080
3 58 31079822
4 66 30011250
5 78 32041367
6 60 32001941
7 63 31970947
8 37 33879282
9 53 31076333
10 77 32884841
11 42 31233215
12 57 32738858
13 70 31886581
14 79 33079095
15 55 33672502

20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA N11

RACE CODE No.

P SU 20.3.2011

EAM MARCH 20, 2011
SLALOM LADIES
OFFICIAL RESULTS
TECHNICAL DATA
S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE TOTTORAKKA
P.LINDEN (SSF) START 0 M
M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH 0 M
VERTICAL DROP 0 M
HOMOLOG.Nr.
lst RUN 2nd RUN
H.HANNOLA (SCST) E.LAAKSO (VASKTI)
B.HAGGLUND (VASKI) -A-
V.ALANISKA (SCST) -B-
A. KUKKONEN (FK-37 ) -C-
_D_
_E_
34/ (33) /0
9.45 12.45
NEN SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP. S: -2 C F: -2 C
—————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 318.29 B et L
F=610
COMPETITOR-———————————————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
RAHKOLA, Malla ESSLA/00 30.61 31.32 1:01.93 0.00
HAUTAMAKI, Emilia SHS/01 31.97 32.48 1:04.45 24.82
LAPPALAINEN, Netta SIIPO/00 33.58 34.41 1:07.99 59.69
ULFVES, Ingrid GRIFK/00 33.65 34.35 1:08.00 59.79
POYTALAAKSO, Essi SHS/00 33.68 34.55 1:08.23 62.05
KIVIRANTA, Nette GRIFK/01 34.23 34.68 1:08.91 68.75
HUHTANISKA, Anni SCST/00 34.06 35.16 1:09.22 71.81
KAINULAINEN, Sonja LHS/01 34.57 36.07 1:10.64 85.79
HAMALAINEN, Jenna PHS-A/00 31.88 39.57 1:11.45 93.77
ANTIKAINEN, Milla TUSLA/00 37.45 34.33 1:11.78 97.02
PYKALAINEN, Erika HYSS/01 35.83 36.18 1:12.01 99.29
RAHKOLA, Lotta ESSLA/01 36.64 36.68 1:13.32 112.19
NYBERG, Sonja GRIFK/01 35.16 38.49 1:13.65 115.44
HAMALAINEN, Viivi LHS/00 36.85 37.74 1:14.59 124.70
KURKELA, Hannamarja SS/01 37.31 37.74 1:15.05 129.23
LIST SF8 / 1
TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE



SKI SPORT FINLAND

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA N11 P SU 20.3.2011

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM
TOTTORAKKA

RACE CODE No.

PL BIB COMPETITOR-————————————————————

Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR
16 68 34569517 BARTHOLDI, Jessica ESSLA/00
17 46 30902518 BJORKSTEN, Bianca GRIFK/00
18 51 31838115 RAVEALA, Katri ESSLA/01
19 47 31988719 SAUSO, Emma TUSLA/00
20 54 32012736 VUORELA, Jenna SAKA/00
21 59 31063498 YLIRUIKKA, Venla SCST/00
22 73 31339180 KOHONEN, Suvi TSS/01
23 49 33247335 RINTAMAKI, Emmi JHS/00
24 74 31889562 BORISOVA, Anastasia GRIFK/00
25 71 31829030 ILOMAKI, Veera LHS/00
26 61 32350074 FALT, Sonja RUKAS/01
27 67 30933972 LASSENIUS, Emilia GRIFK/01

28 50 30004762 JOENSUU,

DID NOT START 1lst RUN
65 30004953 LASSENIUS,

62 33956532 RANTA,

DID NOT FINISH 1lst RUN
56 32836475 PORKKALA, Mira

DISQUALIFIED 1lst RUN

40 34472963 SALOMAKI, Anna-Sofia
39 31030670 JARVELA, Johanna

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

Natalie

Linda SS/00
29 64 33684820 KOPPOSELA,
30 48 32793084 NOUSJOKI,
31 52 31920272 JARVELA, Julia
32 69 34463147 KOVANEN, Anu
33 75 34553374 PYHAJARVI,
34 44 33200563 KORPELA, Hanna

35 45 32764819 KOIVUNIEMI, Jemina
36 43 34407187 RUOHONEN, Henna

Sonja VASKI/O01
LHS/00
SHS/01

HYSS/01

Pilvi SCST/01

SCST/00

SCST/01

P0SS/00

Matilda GRIFK/00

Sofia HISKI/O01

SHS/01

HYSS/01
SHS/00

41 31792099 LAHTEENKORVA, Rebecca SIIPO/01
38 30999479 VUORI,

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

Jenny

TUSLA/01

TIME
1stRUN

37.
38.
.40
38.
38.
39.
40.
39.
38.
.58
42.
36.
.23
.70
.76

37

40

41
35
36

43.
45.
48.
.56
50.
.30

48

1:01

89
17

75
82
68
15
64
40

01
37

36
79
86

03

GATE
GATE

TIME
2ndRUN

37.
37.
.27
38.
39.
.57
.42
.25
43.
42.
.46
48.
44 .
.24
.70

39

40
40
41

42

52
51

45.
47.
49.
52.
52.
.74

48

43
95

36
89

27
91

51
77

33
23
91
05
00

PR RRRPRRPRRRRRRRPRRRRRRRR R

MARCH 20, 2011
TOTAL RACE
TIME POINTS
:15.32 131.89
:16.12 139.77
:16.67 145.19
:17.11 149.52
:18.71 165.28
:20.25 180.45
:20.57 183.60
:20.89 186.75
:21.67 194.44
:23.49 212.36
:24.47 222.02
:24.88 226.05
:26.00 237.09
:27.94 256.19
:28.46 261.32
:28.69 263.58
:33.02 306.23
:38.77 362.87
:40.61 380.99
:42.03 394.98
:50.04 473.88
SF8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

U.

S.

SKI AND SNOWBOARD ASSOCIATION

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



SANTA CLAUS SKI
TOTTORAKKA

JURY

TD
REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

COURSE SETTER

FORERUNNERS -A-
_B_
_C_
_D_
_E_

GATES/DIR CHANGES

START TIME

WEATHER: AURINKOINEN

PL BIB
Nr Nr

1 70 30207271
2 54 30397741
3 47 32767418
4 52 29041707
5 29 31889025
6 40 31959382
7 46 31210490
8 86 30011001
9 58 32700132
10 77 40004631
11 73 32244643
12 90 32081563
13 94 32608014
14 82 31920230
15 41 31308519

20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA P SU 20.3.2011 M11
RACE CODE No.
TEAM MARCH 20, 2011
SLALOM M E N
OFFICIAL RESULTS
TECHNICAL DATA
S. HEIKKALA (SSF) COURSE TOTTORAKKA
P.LINDEN (SSF) START 0 M
M.TOIVONEN (SCST) FINISH 0 M
VERTICAL DROP 0 M
HOMOLOG.Nr.
lst RUN 2nd RUN
H.HANNOLA (SCST) I.SAVOLAINEN (SS)
B.HAGGLUND (VASKI) -A-
V.ALANISKA (SCST) -B-
A. KUKKONEN (FK-37 ) -C-
B. H&GGLUND (VASKT) -D-
_E_
34/ (33) /0
9.45 12.45
SNOW: TYKKILUMI TEMP. S: -2 C F: -2 C
—————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 341.97 B et L
F=610
COMPETITOR-———————————————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
SURNAME +NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
LEHTO, Elian SCST/00 30.38 32.48 1:02.86 0.00
HANNOLA, Pyry SCST/01 30.87 32.44 1:03.31 4.37
VILJANEN, Jesse ESSLA/00 30.82 32.66 1:03.48 6.02
SALLINEN, Jon GRIFK/00 31.04 32.66 1:03.70 8.15
WIKMAN, Mikael SS/01 32.05 33.22 1:05.27 23.39
POHJOLA, Kalle SCST/00 31.59 34.47 1:06.06 31.05
RECKHARDT, Aarni GRIFK/00 31.86 34.68 1:06.54 35.71
TAPPER, Aleksi GRIFK/00 32.45 34.16 1:06.61 36.39
SULKAKOSKI, Oskari LHS/00 32.82 33.88 1:06.70 37.26
LINDBERG, Mikkel TUSLA/00 32.92 34.05 1:06.97 39.88
VESALAINEN, Julius ESSLA/01 32.19 35.09 1:07.28 42.89
HAGGLUND, Ben VASKI/00 33.07 34.41 1:07.48 44.83
HAHTELA, Henri Ss/01 33.75 34.81 1:08.56 55.31
HAAPALA, Juho SHS/00 33.99 35.06 1:09.05 60.07
TUKIAINEN, Anton TUSLA/00 33.43 35.72 1:09.15 61.04
LIST sM8 / 1
TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE



U.S. SKI AND SNOWBOARD ASSOCIATION

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA P SU 20.3.2011

RACE CODE No.

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM

M11

TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB COMPETITOR--——————————
Nr Nr SURNAME +NAME
16 63 30960084 HOKKANEN, Ville
17 55 30963955 KIIVERI, Santeri
18 71 30011347 UNNERRUS, Karl
19 85 31854717 HARJU, Joonas
20 81 30005295 MALM, Filip
21 72 32799512 RECHARDT, Akilles
22 92 30877287 HARHAKOSKI, Esko
23 33 30011344 WIKSTROM, Wilhelm
24 88 27570063 STORE, Filip
25 67 32627820 JANKALA, Joona
26 30 31632751 JYVASJARVI, Oliver
27 35 34020247 SALLINEN, Torsti
28 45 32788248 SEIKKU, Henrik
29 50 32209170 KIERROS, Arttu
30 62 30797037 BACKLUND, William
31 59 32486236 MUSTAKALLIO, Mikael
32 38 30621718 RAATIKAINEN, Arttu
33 78 30393046 HUJANEN, Henri
34 79 31044161 LAUHAMO, Oliver
35 61 30881707 ALANISKA, Lauri
36 91 30921777 JARVINEN, Henrik
37 80 32967564 VIITANIEMI, Wilhelmi
38 31 3447014 LIUKKONEN, Sami
39 53 33708887 KANTO, Roope
40 36 30284692 PITKANEN, Iiro
41 95 32414017 SIIROINEN, Aaro
42 69 32780000 HEIKKINEN, Kasper
43 49 31896380 FREUDENTHAL, Elias
44 83 32390144 LUNDGREN, Eetu
45 56 30975590 TORVINEN, Turo
46 66 32390160 LUNDGREN, Atte
47 57 34554014 PAUNA, Eetu
48 64 33717438 MUSTONEN, Natnael
49 60 33613134 KOIVULA, Miro
50 43 30004746 JOENSUU, Kristian
DID NOT START 1lst RUN
93 32902891 SIRVIO, Salomo
89 31962777 TEPPO, Matti
48 33434096 PALO, Tomi
39 30922019 JOKIAHO, Oskari

20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

NAT/YR

MH-AL/00
SAISK/00
GRIFK/00
TSS/00
GRIFK/00
GRIFK/01
GRIFK/01
GRIFK/00
GRIFK/00
SCST/00
ESSLA/00
PHS-A/00
GRIFK/00
HYSS/01
VIEF/00
ESSLA/01
LHS/00
HYSS/00
ELLIS/01
SCST/01
GRIFK/01
SHS/01
55/00
POSS/01
SCST/01
TSS/01
YLSL/01
TSS/01
LHS/01
SCST/00
LHS/01
LEVIS/01
GRIFK/01
VASKI/01
55/00

PHS-A/01
SCST/01
VRL/01
SHS/00

TIME
1stRUN

31.
.21
34.
34.
35.
.33
36.
31.
36.
.29
36.
36.
37.
.72
33.
39.
31.
36.
.20
.26
36.
42.
34.
.54
.73
38.
47.
.40

54.
1:04.
.59
.24

34

35

36

38

40
41

37
44

57

38
52

1:14.
33.
1:19.

43

87
29
53

61
04
25

80
41
15

94
01
64
20

90
02
87

70
54

53
03

06
80
88

TIME
2ndRUN

38
36
35
36

41

37

43

44

47

53

44

.25
.23
.75
37.
.36
37.
36.
.86
36.
36.
.57
38.
38.
38.
.75
40.
48.
.36
41.
41.
.29
44,
.23
50.
.84

54.

45,

36.

39.

32.
1:009.

56.

38.
1:21.

38.

54

13
12

84
95

94
97
87

12
29

68
94

41

99

45
89
09
49
37
92
95
93
94
07

PR RPRPRPRPRPRRPRRRPRRRPRPRRREPEPRPRPRRRPRPRRRERERRRRRRERRR

MARCH 20, 2011
TOTAL RACE
TIME POINTS
:09.68 66.18
:10.44 73.56
:10.62 75.30
:11.83 87.05
:11.89 87.63
:12.46 93.16
:12.73 95.78
:12.90 97.43
:13.09 99.27
:13.24 100.73
:14.37 111.69
:15.35 121.20
:16.12 128.68
:17.59 142.94
:17.69 143.91
:19.13 157.89
:19.93 165.65
:20.56 171.76
:21.88 184.57
:23.20 197.38
:24.19 206.99
:26.43 228.73
:28.10 244.93
:28.53 249.10
:29.57 259.20
:33.15 293.94
:33.43 296.65
:33.49 297.24
:34.02 302.38
:36.40 325.48
:48.51  442.99
:49.19 449.59
:52.99 486.47
:55.74 513.15
:57.95 534.60
SM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



U.sS.

VALTAKUNNALLINEN KISA P SU 20.3.2011

SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM

RACE CODE No.

SKI AND SNOWBOARD ASSOCIATION

TOTTORAKKA
PL BIB
Nr Nr
DID NOT

76
74
44
37
32

30393321
32907430
32048195
40003980
30004911

DISQUALIFIED 1lst
65 31227823
34 33809621

DID NOT
51 32249101
DID NOT
87
84

30206191
40076673

DISQUALIFIED 2nd
96 31229698
75 30429046
68 30010853
42 30966321

COMPETITOR---——--
SURNAME+NAME

FINISH 1lst RUN

HANDOLIN, Jere
HEIKKILA, Niko
LAAKSO, Calle
VAHASOINI, Jukka
KUKKONEN, Niko

RUN
PALOSAARI,
BRORS, Emil

Joel

START 2nd RUN

SAKSMAN, Henri

FINISH 2nd RUN

KORHONEN, Ville
NIEMINEN, Okko

RUN
RIIKONEN, Leevi
BARANNIK, Victor
SJOBERG, Marius
STALHAND, Veikka

20-03-11 / TOTTORAKKA

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE

NAT/YR

HYSS/00
SCST/01
VASKI/01
ESSLA/01
FK-37/00

HYSS/01
VIF/01

ESSLA/01

JANA/01
0ST/01

HYSS/00
GRIFK/00
GRIFK/00
MH-AL/00

M11
MARCH 20, 2011
TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
GATE 32
GATE 21
GATE 37
GATE 11
GATE 37
GATE 30
TECHNICAL DELEGATE
S. HEIKKALA (SSF)
sSM8 / 3

TIMING ALGE TDC 8000/8001



